28066595

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE s“a‘u

This Amendment, dated as of the IR day of
January, 1988, is entered into by and betwzen The Hewberry
Library {the "Lender”}, and Charles T. Cullen and Shirley k.

Cullen {the "Borrower”™).
WITHNESSETH:

WHEREAS, lLender made a loan {(the "Loan”) to
Borroweyr in the principal zmount not to exceed Three Hundred
Twelve Thousand and No /100 Dollars ($312,000.00), evidence
by an ipstallment Note dated Augost §, 1988 (the "Note”)

and

WHEREAS, as security for the Loai . Rorrower
exacuted a certain Mortgage dated August 4, 1965, and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook Couniy,
iliinois, as Document No. B56336224 (the "Hortgage”)

encumboring the property in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Note has been amended by & First
amendment to Installment Note of evern date herewith executed
by Borrower and Lender increasing the maximum principal

amount of the Loan to $327,000.00 and changing the payment




-

LUNOFFICIAL COPY

AT

Al

,
2
_

t 3
[




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

schedule to every other week {(the "Note, as so amended, being

herein referred to as the “Amended Note®);

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have agreed to amend
the Meortgage to reflect the increased maximum principal

amount of the Loan;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
premises. und for other good and valuable consideration,

Borrower and/iender agree as follows:

1. All references to the Note contained in the

Mortgagye shall mean and reier to the Amended HNote.

2. The Mortgage secures the Amended Note in the

increased principal amount of $327.410.00.

3. The Mortgage is hereby ratiiled and confirmed

and is and shall remain in full {force and efiecu.

S6S99088




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

i WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executad this

amendment as of the day end year first above written.

LENDER:

THE NEWBERRY LIBRARY

By :ﬁ/«é’?fm/ EFheore

Its: Controller & Secretary

BORROWER:

(hsoai Tt

Chariles 7. Cullen

Do H Qo

shirlefH. Cullen

This document was prepared by
and after recording retern to:

Elizabeth K. McCloy

Sidley & Austin it
One First National Plaza BOX 333-Gé
Chicago, illincis 60603




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY ;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOX }

1, the undersigned, & Neotary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that CHARLES T.
CULLEN and SHIRLEY H. CULLEN, personally kaown to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the {oregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in p2rson, and
aclnoxledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary act, {or the uses and
purposes. therein set {orth, including the release and waiver
of the/richt of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this _4th
day of January, 1986.

_;;iﬁéb&/{‘z —#Zigiﬂié){

Ne¢targ Public

My Commission expires:

L N P
B P

C6699088




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and_for the

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thet _inemas C.
Towne . personally known to me to be theSecretary

THE NEWBERRY LIBRARY, appeared before me this day imr person

and acknowledged that, as such Secretary , he signed end
del:ivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act, and
as the {ree and voluntary act and deed of such Secretary .

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

of

Liven under my hand and official seal, this 4tk
day of January, 1988.

li"dta’fy Public

My Commission expires:
LTRTERE NN R S ORI

3

- . T

96599088




-g‘
A~y
—
oy
T -
by
- e
. -
o~
e
o

UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

That part of Lot 12 in Knox’'s Resubdivision of Block § in
Gibb's Ladd and George's addition to Evanston in the North
East 1/4 of Section 19, Township 41 Horth, Range 14 East of
the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginring at a point in the West Line of Lot 12, 337.35 Feet
Southeasterly from the Horth West Corner of said Lot; thence
East para!lel with the North Line of said Lot, iB3 Feet to
the Centel Line of Edgemere Court; thence Southeasterly
parallel wich the West Line of said Lot 12, 85.65 Feet;
thence West pavallel with the Horth Line of said Lot 12; 183
Feeb to the West Line of said Lot 12 and thence Northwesteriy
85.65 Feet to the roint of Beginning in Cook County,

Illinois.

Address: 920 Edgemere Court, Evanston, Illinois

Permanent Index No.: 11-19-225-018-0000

./.’ "".j‘f"". [ ‘-‘\ { \
~ -~ i1 I
j_/ ({\.}‘il

6599088

A
-




